

# Department of Emergency Services and Public Protection Division of State Police



# **CRIMINAL INFORMATION SUMMARY**

				AL INFOR	WALION SUI	AIIAIALA	DOM: 100 PER 1			
DATE	TIME		SATING TROOPER		BADGE #	CFS NO.		TROOP		
12/22/2022	18:37	TROOP	ER EWERTON GO	UVEIA	1196	220053	7235	TROOP		
LOCATION OF INC	IDENT (	STREET N	AME AND CITY/TOWN	ONLY):						
Litchfield Tpke	Betha	any 0652	4							
Other Agency I	nvolve	d:	Record of Arre	st: 🗸	Under Investi	gation:	Arr	est Warrant	Attache	d. V
					SECTION				Attaone	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
VICTIM/WITNESS or J	UVENILE/	CHILD: (DO	NOT IDENTIFY ANY VICTIN	M. WITNESS or J	UVENILE/CHILD BY N	AME OR AD	DRESS - IE VIC	TIM WITNESS O	D IIIVENIII	E/CHII D
NAME	NESS" or	"JUVENILE/	CHILD" IN THE NAME FIEL	D & "AGE" IN DO	DB FIELD Juvenile/Chil	d is defined in	CGS§ 46b-120	et.seq.	TO VETVILI	COMED
JUVENILE		I	ADDRESS					JUVENILE/CHI	LD AGE	NJURED
			17					YES		NO
JUVENILE								YES		NO
JUVENILE								YES		NO
JUVENILE	·							YES		NO
			Α	RRESTE	ESECTION					
O NOT IDENTIFY AN	Y JUVENII	LE/CHILD BY	NAME OR ADDRESS- IF J	UVENILE/CHILD	), WRITE "JUVENILE/O	CHILD" IN TH	E NAME FIELD	& "AGE" IN DOB	FIELD)	
NAME	Mastr	angelo, A	nthony Joseph							
D.O.B.	7/1/19	999		8 9						
SEX	М									
RACE	W			F 11						
ADDRESS			Bethany CT 0652	4 US						
AGE ARREST	24		¥							
AGE INCIDENT	23				12					
ARREST DATE	05/24	/2024			×	70.4		**		
COURT	NEW	HAVEN	(23)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	*					
COURT ADDR			New Haven, CT 06	5510						
COURT DATE	06/07/	/2024								
INJURED	NO		W	29						
AMBULANCE	NO	The the second section is a second section of a second								
HOSPITAL			<u> </u>							
HARGES						CNTS	BOND TYPE		BOND A	MOUNT
	III Sex	cual Cont	act-vctm <age 13<="" td=""><td></td><td></td><td>1</td><td> </td><td></td><td>JUND A</td><td>\$</td></age>			1			JUND A	\$
			yr Actor>2y Older			1			\$10	00,000
							1		4 10	-,

\*

**BOND WILL BE:** 

3 53a-73a Sexual Assault 4th Deg

TOTAL:

\$100,000

SUPERVISOR'S APPROVAL REQUIRED: INITIALS:/SGT ELIZABETH A WILLIAMS/ ID #: 0153 DATE: 06/25/2024
THIS INFORMATION IS BEING RELEASED TO THE PUBLIC IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT.

OR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON MAJOR CRIMES OR ARRESTS, CONTACT THE DIVISION OF STATE POLICE PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICE @

PHONE: 860-685-8230 FAX: 860-685 8301

DDD 00 0 100/44/4E

An Assimative Astina/Envel Comlarmant Onnactivities Emplaces



## State of Connecticut Department of Emergency Services and Public Protection Division of State Police



\$50,000

\$50,000

# CRIMINAL INFORMATION SUMMARY

## ARRESTEE SECTION

OO NOT IDENTIFY ANY JUVENILE/CHILD BY NAME OR ADDRESS- IF JUVENILE/CHILD, WRITE "JUVENILE/CHILD" IN THE NAME FIELD & "AGE" IN DOB FIELD)

NAME	Mastrangelo, Anthony Joseph				
D.O.B.	7/1/1999				
SEX	М				
RACE	W				
ADDRESS	Bethany CT 0652	24 US			
AGE ARREST	25			Tomas Tomas	
AGE INCIDENT	23			A Prime	
ARREST DATE	06/25/2024			**	
COURT	NEW HAVEN (23)				
COURT ADDR	121 Elm Street, New Haven, CT 0	6510			
COURT DATE	07/12/2024				
INJURED	NO				
AMBULANCE	NO				
HOSPITAL					
HARGES			CNTS	BOND TYPE	BOND AMOUNT
1 53-21(a)(2)**	III Sexual Contact-vctm <age 13<="" td=""><td></td><td>1</td><td></td><td>\$250,000</td></age>		1		\$250,000
2 53a-70(a)(2)	Sex 1-vctm<13yr Actor>2y Older		1		\$
3 53a-73a Sex	ual Assault 4th Deg		1	Surety Bond	\$
20	BOND WILL BE:			TOTAL:	\$250,000
HARGES			CNTS	BOND TYPE	BOND AMOUNT
1 53-21(a)(2)**	III Sexual Contact-vctm <age 13<="" td=""><td></td><td>1</td><td></td><td>\$50,000</td></age>		1		\$50,000
2 53a-73a(a)(1E	3 Sex 4-v=13/14 Yr,actr>3yr Oldr		1	Surety Bond	\$
*	BOND WILL BE:			TOTAL:	\$50,000
					200 200
HARGES			CNTS	BOND TYPE	BOND AMOUNT

TOTAL:

1

#### *OVERVIEW OF INCIDENT*

2 53a-73a(a)(1B Sex 4-v=13/14 Yr,actr>3yr Oldr

On 06/25/24 an active arrest warrant was served against Anthony Mastrangelo (DOB 07/01/1999) for the harges of Risk of Injury to a Minor CGS 53-21(a)(2), and Sexual Assault in the Fourth Degree CGS 3a-73a(a)(1)(a). Mastrangelo was released on a \$50,000.00 Surety Bond set by the Court. Mastrangelo s scheduled to appear at GA-23 in New Haven on 07/12/24 at 0900 hours.

SUPERVISOR'S APPROVAL REQUIRED: INITIALS:/SGT ELIZABETH A WILLIAMS/ ID #: 0153 DATE: 06/25/2024 THIS INFORMATION IS BEING RELEASED TO THE PUBLIC IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT. OR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON MAJOR CRIMES OR ARRESTS, CONTACT THE DIVISION OF STATE POLICE PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICE @

> PHONE: 860-685-8230 FAX: 860-685 8301

matina Antian/Enval Employment Annahonite Employee

BOND WILL BE:



## State of Connecticut Department of Emergency Services and Public Protection **Division of State Police**



### **CRIMINAL INFORMATION SUMMARY**

DATE	TIME INVESTI	GATING TROOPER		BADGE #	CFS NO.		TROOP		
12/22/2022	18:37 TROOF	PER EWERTON GO	UVEIA	1196	2200537	7235	TROOP I		
OCATION OF INC	IDENT (STREET N	NAME AND CITY/TOWN	ONLY):						
Litchfield Tpke	Bethany 0652	24							
Other Agency I	nvolved:	Record of Arre	st: ✓	Under Investi	gation:	Arre	st Warrant A	ttache	d: <b>✓</b>
			VICTIM S	SECTION					
ICTIM/WITNESS or JU	JVENILE/CHILD: (DC	NOT IDENTIFY ANY VICTING E/CHILD" IN THE NAME FIEL	A, WITNESS or JU	JVENILE/CHILD BY N	IAME OR ADD	RESS - IF VICTI	M, WITNESS OR	JUVENILE/	/CHILD
IAME		ADDRESS	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7			100	UVENILE/CHILE	AGE N	JURED
UVENILE		I					YES		NO
UVENILE		I					YES		NO
UVENILE							YES		NO
UVENILE							YES		NO
		Α	RRESTER	SECTION					
O NOT IDENTIFY AN	Y JUVENILE/CHILD E	BY NAME OR ADDRESS- IF J			CHILD" IN THE	NAME FIELD &	"AGE" IN DOB FI	ELD)	
IAME	Mastrangelo.	Anthony Joseph							
D.O.B.	7/1/1999								
SEX	М			я					
RACE	W								
ADDRESS		Bethany CT 0652	4 US	F					
AGE ARREST	24							1	
AGE INCIDENT	23								
ARREST DATE	05/24/2024								
COURT	NEW HAVEN	(23)	9						
COURT ADDR	<b> </b>	et, New Haven, CT 06	5510	2 2					
COURT DATE	06/07/2024								
NJURED	NO		<b>*</b>						
MBULANCE	NO			121					
HOSPITAL									
HARGES					CNTS	BOND TYPE	)	SOND AN	MOUNT
1 53-21(a)(2)**	III Sexual Cor	ntact-vctm <age 13<="" td=""><td><u> </u></td><td></td><td>1</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>\$</td></age>	<u> </u>		1				\$
2 53a-70(a)(2)	Sex 1-vctm<1	3yr Actor>2y Older			1			\$10	0,000
3 53a-73a Sex	cual Assault 4th	Deg	120		1				\$
	ВС	OND WILL BE:				tamangan ong pagamangan ang pagamangan ang pagamangan ang pagamangan ang pagamangan ang pagamangan ang pagaman	TOTAL:	\$10	0,000
VERVIEW OF INC	IDENT		N						
		warrant was serve	d against A	nthony Mastro	angelo (D	OR 07/01/	1000) for the	2	

SUPERVISOR'S APPROVAL REQUIRED: INITIALS:/SGT ELIZABETH A WILLIAMS/ ID #: 0153 DATE: 05/25/2024

THIS INFORMATION IS BEING RELEASED TO THE PUBLIC IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT.

OR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON MAJOR CRIMES OR ARRESTS, CONTACT THE DIVISION OF STATE POLICE PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICE @

PHONE: 860-685-8230 FAX: 860-685 8301

DOC ON A JONIANAEL

An Assumative Astion/Envel Employment Commedicate Employee



#### State of Connecticut

Department of Emergency Services and Public Protection
Division of State Police

# **CRIMINAL INFORMATION SUMMARY**

*OVERVIEW OF INCIDENT* 

sharges of Sexual Assault in the First Degree CGS 53a-70(a)(2), Risk of Injury to a Minor CGS 53-21(a)(2), and Sexual Assault in the Fourth Degree CGS 53a-73a(a)(1)(A). Mastrangelo was released on a \$100,000.00 Surety Bond set by the Court. Mastrangelo is scheduled to appear at GA-23 in New Haven on \$16/07/24 at 0900 hours.

SUPERVISOR'S APPROVAL REQUIRED: INITIALS:/SGT ELIZABETH A WILLIAMS/ ID #: 0153 DATE: 05/25/2024

THIS INFORMATION IS BEING RELEASED TO THE PUBLIC IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT.

OR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON MAJOR CRIMES OR ARRESTS, CONTACT THE DIVISION OF STATE POLICE PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICE @

notice Action/Equal Employment Oppositually Employee

PHONE: 860-685-8230 FAX: 860-685 8301

DDO 00 0 /00/4/45\

NFORMA D-CR-71 Rev									JPERI								Dispos	ition date	
Police Case n 22005372					Agend CSF			рl			ii.			7			Agenc 1600	y number	
Γitle, All	legatio	n and (	Cour	its									20						
State of Conn			used)							1		nce (Tow	n) of a	ccused	Dock	et numb	er		
Mastrang	gelo, Ant	thony J	. 5 3				77			E	3eth	any	18	22					
ddress														Date of bir		The	undersi	gned Pro	secuting
Split Re										· 1 a				07/01/1		Auth	ority of	the Sup	erior Cour ecticut
o be held at Vew Hav										a	rea	phical	3	Court date		char	e State ges tha	or Conne t:	ecucut
	- Did commi	t the offense	of:							n	umbe	r A			Continued		urpose	Reason	*************
	njury to		Oi.												Continued		arpood	1,0000	
it (Town)		On or ab	out (Dat	e)			+		In	viol	ation	of Gener	al Stati	ite number					
Bethany		Janua							5	3-2	21(a)	(2)							
	- Did commi							- E-				/ /		N					
Sexual A	ssault i	n the Fo	urth [	Degre	е									is .	1				
it (Town)		On or al	out (Dat	te)					In	vío	lation	of Gener	al State	ute number					
3ethany		Janua	ary, 20	023					5	3a	-73a	(a)(1)	(A)						
ount Three	- Did comr	mit the offens	se of:															•	
			51														5		
it (Town)		On or al	oout (Da	te)					ln	vio	lation	of Gener	ral Stat	ute number					
								-8-										<u> </u>	
7 500 0	ther shee	t for addit	ional c	ounts	Da	ate			207	4		Signed	(Pros	ecuting Auth	9				
	iner since	t for addit	ional c	- Carres		6	11	6/	400		1			0	un	70			
Court A	ction						B	B		¥									
efendant ac	dvised of righ	nts before ple	92								Bond			Surety		10 %	Election	1 .	(Date)
ludge)			(Date	€)						-						Cash	1 — .	- II	
Attorney	Publi	c defender	Guardia	an	.,						Bond	change		R	8		Seized	property inve	entory number
Count	Plea	iate	Plea	PI	ea wi		awn ew plo	0.7	Verdic finding			Fine		Remit		A	dditional	disposition	1
			<del> </del>	Da	re	140	ov pro	561	THICHTS						<u> </u>				
_				<u> </u>		<u> </u>					\$		\$		J				
1						5													
	12	¥														5			
			1	T	CO-CHANGE OF THE PARTY OF THE P	7	escentración,	~~~	ı	parae di ma					1	-			
	•										\$		\$						
2					k														W 4
-							-							,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
		Cylone manetic stransministra	-	мүчинининий		-	omas person	organic (saltan	<b>T</b>		-					****	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, 2	COLUMN TO SERVICE OF S
											\$		\$						
3			J				-		1		<u> </u>								
3							_		100										
Date		ACCOUNT NEWSFORD OF THE POWER	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON OF	Name of the Company		- Maria Maria	WAS CREAC	0	ther Co	urt	Acti	on						,	Judge
									9	Actor (III									
															<u> </u>				
							_			-					*******				
Receipt nun	nber	Cost			Bono	info	rmatio	on		-				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	~				
		□ IMP	□ NC	1			forfei			] F	orfeitu	ire vacate	ed	Forfeitur	e vacated	and bond	d reinstate	d	
Application if paid	fee - receipt		Cir	cle one		rogra paid		e - re	eceipt nun	nbe	i.	1	e one	Probation if paid	fee - receip	ot numbe	er		Circle on W I
	on original d	ienoeition	i_,		- 1		200	rioin	al disposi	tion	Sin	ned (Cle				Sign	ed (Judge)	)	
LIOSECTIOL	ort otifittet o	iahasiinii		I sopoi	SIMIR	J111(U)	0.10		_, 4,5 poor		Joig	( 5,0)		N-200			, 57		

Agency name	
State of Connecticut vs. Mastrangelo, Anthony J    Concention   State   State	
State of Connecticut vs. Mastrangelo, Anthony J  To: Any Proper Officer of the State of Connecticut By Authority of the State of Connecticut, you are hereby commanded to arrest the body of the vithin-named accused. ("X" all that apply)  A. Accused is ordered to be brought before a clerk or assistant clerk of the Superior Court.  B. Accused is not entitled to bail.  If A, B or both are checked above, you shall without undue delay bring the arrested person before the clerk or assistant clerk of the Superior Court for the geographical area where the offense is alleged to have beer committed, or if the clerk's office is not open, to a community correctional center within said geographical area, or the nearest community correctional center if no such center exists in the geographical area, or to the Correctional Institution, as the case may be.  By the Court  By the Court  Signed (Indignal the Superior Court)  By the Court  Signed (Indignal the Superior Court)  By the Court  Signed (Indignal the Superior Court)  By the Court  Coographical  Town of Signed (Indignal the Superior Court)  Town of Signed (Indignal the Superior Court)  Coographical  Town of Signed (Indignal the Superior Court)  Town of Signed (Indignal the Superior Court)  Coographical  Town of Signed (Indignal the Superior Court)  Town of Signed (Indignal the Superior Court)  Coographical  Town of Signed (Indignal the Superior Court)  Coopracticut vs. Master of Superior Court  Coopracticut vs. Master of Superior Court  Signed (Indignal the Superior Court)  Coopracticut vs. Master of Superior Court  Coopracticut vs. Master of	
State of Connecticut vs.   Mastrangelo, Anthony J	
By Authority of the State of Connecticut, you are hereby commanded to arrest the body of the within-named accused. ("X" all that apply)  A. Accused is ordered to be brought before a clerk or assistant clerk of the Superior Court.  B. Accused is not entitled to bail.  If A, B or both are checked above, you shall without undue delay bring the arrested person before the clerk or assistant clerk of the Superior Court for the geographical area where the offense is alleged to have beet committed, or if the clerk's office is not open, to a community correctional center within said geographical area, or the nearest community correctional center if no such center exists in the geographical area, or to the Correctional Institution, as the case may be.  C. Bail set at	
B. Accused is not entitled to bail.  If A, B or both are checked above, you shall without undue delay bring the arrested person before the clerk or assistant clerk of the Superior Court for the geographical area where the offense is alleged to have beer committed, or if the clerk's office is not open, to a community correctional center within said geographical area, or the nearest community correctional center if no such center exists in the geographical area, or to the Correctional Institution, as the case may be.  D. Bail set at ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ###	
If A, B or both are checked above, you shall without undue delay bring the arrested person before the clerk or assistant clerk of the Superior Court for the geographical area where the offense is alleged to have beer committed, or if the clerk's office is not open, to a community correctional center within said geographical area, or the nearest community correctional center if no such center exists in the geographical area, or to the Correctional Institution, as the case may be.    C. Bail set at	
E. Conditions of release:    D. Non-financial conditions of release:   Date   Date   Conditions of the Superior Court	
By the Court  Signed (Judge of the Superjor Court)  Return On Arrest Warrant  Geographical area number  Then and there, by virtue of the within and foregoing complaint and warrant, I arrested the body of the within-named accused and is same in the hearing of said accused; and have said accused here in court for examination.  Attest (Officer's signature and Department)	
By the Court  Signed (Judge of the Superjor Court)  Return On Arrest Warrant  Geographical area number  Then and there, by virtue of the within and foregoing complaint and warrant, I arrested the body of the within-named accused and is same in the hearing of said accused; and have said accused here in court for examination.  Attest (Officer's signature and Department)	p
By the Court  Signed (Judge of the Superjor Court)  Return On Arrest Warrant  Geographical area number  Then and there, by virtue of the within and foregoing complaint and warrant, I arrested the body of the within-named accused and is same in the hearing of said accused; and have said accused here in court for examination.  Attest (Officer's signature and Department)	
Geographical area number  Town of Interest of the within and foregoing complaint and warrant, I arrested the body of the within-named accused and its same in the hearing of said accused; and have said accused here in court for examination.  Attest (Officer's signature and Department)	
Then and there, by virtue of the within and foregoing complaint and warrant, I arrested the body of the within-named accused and accused in the hearing of said accused; and have said accused here in court for examination.  Attest (Officer's signature and Department)	
Then and there, by virtue of the within and foregoing complaint and warrant, I arrested the body of the within-named accused and same in the hearing of said accused; and have said accused here in court for examination.  Attest (Officer's signature and Department)	nectic
TM Glan 1196 25P-1	read th
Date Other Court action Judge	
· ·	

JD-CR-64b Rev. 3-11

For Court Use Only

JD-CR-64b Rev. 3-11 C.G.S. § 54-2a Pr. Bk. Sec. 36-1, 36-2, 36-3			E OF CONNECT IPERIOR COUR www.jud.ct.gov		and the second		Affidevits seak	ed l
Police Case number	Agency n		mm gad.or.gov		L.,	Agency n	umber	
2200537235 Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)	CSP-	Troop I				1600		
Mastrangelo, Anthony	J		Residence (Town) of Bethany	accused	New Hay	eld at (Totvn) <b>/en</b>	Geographical Area number	23
Application For An To: A Judge of the Supe							N. (Sp. Sp. Sp. Sp. Sp. Sp. Sp. Sp. Sp. Sp.	
The undersigned hereby set forth in the:	applies for a warran	t for the arrest Affidavit(s) At	of the above-na	med accuse	ed on the b	asis of the	e facts	
Date (0 18 702A	Signed (Prosecuting autho	1	441470000000000000000000000000000000000	Type/print nam		Sauthority	C 20	
Affidavit		Lusso		LYICA	igure	1000	3 0	
	L-1		*					
The undersigned affiant,								
1. That the Affiant,	rooper Ewerton (	Gouveia, #1	196, being du	ily sworn o	does dep	ose and	state that	he
is a member of the	Connecticut State	Police and	has been sind	ce July 5.	2019. Th	is Affian	t is currer	ntly
assigned to Troop I	- Bethany Barrac	ks under th	e command o	f Lieutens	int losus	Dorelus	#043 ar	d at
all pertinent times m	entinned herein	vae acting in	hie official o	anacity oc	ouch me	mbar of	anid	iu ai
department The fel	leuting facts and	was acting in	i ilis Ulliciai G	apacity as	Such me	silipei oi	sald	
department. The fol	lowing racis and c	circumstanc	es are stated	from pers	onal kno	wiedge a	and .	
observations as wel		eceived fron	n tellow office	rs acting i	n their of	ficial cap	acity and	
from official reports.								
2. That, the informa	tion contained in t	this affidavit	pertains to m	ultiple acc	cusations	of sexu	al assault	and
risk of injury to juve	niles, involving an	adult male	offender and	juvenile fe	male vio	tims. Th	e names	and
identifying informati	on of the victims v	will not be di	isclosed in the	affidavit	in compli	ance wit	h the	
confidentiality requi								10
juvenile female victi								
javernie remaie violi	ino will be release.	d to nerenia	nei as victim	#1, VICINI	i #Z, Vict	IIII #J ali	iu vicuiti i	14.
3 That on 12/22/20	22 this Affiant wa	o aggigned	to Datrol 2 on	the ouen	ing obiff	The Dut		
3. That on 12/22/20	4200 This Amant We	is assigned	to Patroi Z on	the even	ing sniit.	The Dut	y Supervi	sor
was Sgt. Portorreal	#200. This Attian	t was opera	ting my assigi	ned State	Police ci	uiser wh	ich was	
equipped with a Par				IVR). This	Affiant v	vas also	wearing t	he
assigned Panasonic	Body Worn Cam	iera (BWC).						
4. That at approxim	ately 1837 hours,	this Affiant	was instructed	d by Troop	o I - Beth	any desi	k personn	el to
report to	in Betha	any for a rep	ported of a se	xual assau	ult.			
5. That on 12/22/22	. Troop I received	a fax from	DCF about al		Victi	n #1. wh	o reporte	d
that she was touched					CONTRACTOR CONTRACT			
Recreation. The inte								c
and recreation is lo								
		tu iii beliia	ily. As a lesui	i, DOF ca	se worke	1,	HATELES THE PARTY OF THE PARTY	was
(This is page 1 of a 5 page A	Tidavit,)	Signar	(Affiant)				New York Control of the Control of t	
6/11/	24	Jigisot	The second second	San	and the second	and the same		
	orn to before me on (Date)	Signed	l (Judge/Clerk, Commis	sjoner of Superior	or Court, Noter	/ Public)		Oleo, partitioning
Jurat 26/11/20	Ϋ́		Sit MAR	Ar 286				
Finding			17	After a successive of the successive of	and an interesting inference on the supplied of the same of			THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO
	on for an amost ware	ent and office.	it(n) attached	noid Anni-	olion barri	na hann -	المسالة ما المسالة	and.
The foregoing Application considered by the under	rsianed, the undersia	med finds from	said affidavit/s	that there i	s probable	cause to	believe that	and
an offense has been co	mmitted and that the	accused com	mitted if and the	refore, that	probable o	ause exis	ls for the	
issuance of a warrant for	or the arrest of the ab	ove-named ac	ccused.					

Date and Signature

Signed (Judge/Júdge Trial Referee)

Name of Judge/Judge Trial Referee

ARREST WARRANT APPLICATION JD-CR-64a Rev. 3-11 C.G.S. § 54-2a Pr. Bk. Sec. 36-1, 36-2, 36-3

## STATE OF CONNECTICUT SUPERIOR COURT

	www.jud.ct.gov			
Name (Lest, First, Middle Initial) Mastrangelo, Anthony J	Residence (Tawn) of accused Bethany	Court to be held at (Town) New Haven	Geographical Area number	23
Affidavit - Continued contacted. stated that she was of Victim #1 were the ones to file the co	contacted by the Bethany Scho mplaint.	ool System, and the	at the pare	ents
6. That, during Victim#1's investigation, Arrest Warrant for Victim #1's case was	three other victims were brough already approved and served to	nt up. It should be not the defendant.	noted that	an
7. That on 2/3/23, this Affiant contacted investigation and to request a face to fainvestigation. At the time of the face to fongoing investigation at Parks and Recgive a tremendous amount of detail at the daughter, (Victim #2 ), to at the after school program at Parks and with pertinent details after the above me place.	ce meeting in order to update he ace meeting, this Affiant explain in Bethany, CT and advised her time but requested to had determine if anything unusual had Rec.	er on the progress ned to that the that this Affiant w we a conversation ad been going on nding and agreed t	of the re was an as unable with her at school to contact	or or
8. That on 2/8/23, at approximately 160 I's lobby and obtained the following write from Tpr Gouveia stating there was an i went to Troop I and met with Tpr Gouve the Parks and Rec, the after school process of Gouveia what the investigation was about details as it was an active investigation has observed any unusual activities or in On 02/04/23, I spoke with my daughter Rec. My daughter then stated that there #4. My daughter stated that Anthony, or make them feel uncomfortable. My daughter stated that the girls talked about it toget Anthony won't be able to work with child and where he touched her, she got upset happening since December. My daughter in 3rd grade also."	ten, sworn statement; "Around 2 nvestigation that I may have sorbia. Tpr Gouveia then informed not gram where my daughter (Victimout, Tpr Gouveia explained that I and requested me to approach of she knows of anything that is go and asked her if something had a was something going on with here of the Parks and Rec counse ghter stated that he did it to lots ther and told someone (unknown dren any more. When I asked more and wouldn't say what happened in the someone is the parks and wouldn't say what happened in the someone is the say what happened in the someone is the say what happened in the someone is the say what happened in the say what happened is the say wha	me information about the information about the information about the information about the information and information and information at the information and	ved a call out. I then estigation I asked give me ask her if sand Roparks and Roparks and them and ter then en stated was touche been	at Tpr she ec. d nd that
9. That it should be noted that on 4/2/23 December of 2022, my daughter started Parks and Rec anymore and that she withings like, "you don't love me." My daughter this is page 2 of a 5 page Affidavit.)	I having outbursts at home, sayi rished I was a stay at home mon	ng she didn't want n. My daughter wo	t to go to	
Date 6/11/24	Signed (Afriant)	2 1196	en e	
Jurat Subscribed and sworn to before me on (Date)	Signed (Judge/Clerk, Commissioner of Super	nor Court. Notary Public)		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH
Reviewed (Prosecutorial Official) Date	Reviewed (Judge Fudge Trial Referee)		gste	14
5 5	. 46"			7

JD-CR-64a Rev, 3-11 C.G.S. § 54-2a Pr. Bk. Sec. 36-1, 36-2, 35-3

# STATE OF CONNECTICUT SUPERIOR COURT

Affidavit - Continued examination at her doctors in March of 2023, where they check "  10. That on Wednesday, March 22, 2023, at approximately 1430 hours, Victim #2 completed a Forensic Interview with is a lead Forensic Interviewer at Interview took place at Interview is regarding an accusation of sexual assault that took place between Viand her counselor, Anthony Mastrangelo (DOB: 07/01/1999).  12. That the interview was video/audio recorded and a copy of the CD was submitted as evidential report.  13. That the forensic interview is summarized as follows:	ctim #	
10. That on Wednesday, March 22, 2023, at approximately 1430 hours, Victim #2 completed a Forensic Interview with is a lead Forensic Interviewer at The interview took place at The interview is regarding an accusation of sexual assault that took place between Viand her counselor, Anthony Mastrangelo (DOB: 07/01/1999).  12. That the interview was video/audio recorded and a copy of the CD was submitted as evidenthis report.  13. That the forensic interview is summarized as follows:	ctim # ence v	
The interview took place at  11. That this interview is regarding an accusation of sexual assault that took place between Vi and her counselor, Anthony Mastrangelo (DOB: 07/01/1999).  12. That the interview was video/audio recorded and a copy of the CD was submitted as evidenthis report.  13. That the forensic interview is summarized as follows:	ctim # ence v	
11. That this interview is regarding an accusation of sexual assault that took place between Vi and her counselor, Anthony Mastrangelo (DOB: 07/01/1999).  12. That the interview was video/audio recorded and a copy of the CD was submitted as evidenthis report.  13. That the forensic interview is summarized as follows:	ence v	
and her counselor, Anthony Mastrangelo (DOB: 07/01/1999).  12. That the interview was video/audio recorded and a copy of the CD was submitted as evidenthis report.  13. That the forensic interview is summarized as follows:	ence v	
this report.  13. That the forensic interview is summarized as follows:	e victi	vith
	e victi	
At the start of the interview, the social worker spends some time establishing a rapport with the She does so by asking the victim to tell her some things about herself. After about 5 minutes, begins her line of questioning. Victim #2 explains that she lives in Bethany, CT with	at inselo Parks d doe ony octim # ecalls sit oned to s	er at s esn't #1 one his sit
She demonstrates on an anatomical chart where he was touching her which correspond. She used to go to the bathroom as an excuse to get off his lap and end the contact recalls that this type of incident happened to her at least 3-4 times. She can't recall exactly who touching began but she believes the hide and seek game took place in January of 2023. She to explain that she's been going to Parks and Rec for about 1.5 years and that Anthony has be counselor there the entire time. She asks the social worker how it could be possible that no occurselors saw this happening, because she remembers another counselor that witnessed it.  She goes on to describe another incident at Parks and Rec where she was going to we	hen the goes been a sther a tch Tatch Tatc	ne on a ned IV
on the couch. She reports that Anthony picked her up around the waist and put her on his lap	and	put
Date Signed (Affient) Subscribed and sworn to before me on (Date) Signed (Judge/Çlerk, Copplinationar of Syptemicy Count, Notary Public)	HERMINIS SERVICES SERVICES SERVICES	
Jurat 06 /n /2 // Reviewed (Proceditodel Official)  Detb Reviewed (Judge) Jodge Trial Ratiolee)  October 1990	ite ,	

JD-CR-64a Rev. 3-11 C.G.S. § 54-2a Pr. Bk. Sec. 36-1, 36-2, 36-3

# STATE OF CONNECTICUT SUPERIOR COURT

Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) Mastrangelo, Anthony J	Residence (Town) of accused Bethany	Court to be held at (Town)   Geographical   Area number 23
Affidavit - Continued his hand down her pants and remembers after going back to school for being back to school. She discussed it wit. She denies any touching besides on touching or asked her to touch him or as with her denying any concern with her be sometimes worries when she's in the sh her. She denies having social media an at any time and denies anyone ever tak anything like this were to ever happen a	with her close friends and they her	decided to tell a grown up about he ever talked during the a secret. The interview concludes the feels safe at home but in through the window to hurt y inappropriate photos by anyone
14. That on Friday, May 12th, 2023, at a located at 40 Peck Rd in Bethany, in or	approximately 1700 hours, this der to interview a few employe	Affiant went to Parks & Rec, es.
15. That this interview is regarding an a children and their counselor, Anthony M	ccusation of sexual assault tha lastrangelo (DOB: 07/01/1999)	at took place between a few ).
16. That the interviews were video/audi	o recorded on my body warn c	amerá (BWC).
17. That this Affiant met with counselor, follows: She reports that she has been coming to can't recall a handbook that she had to where the rules are reviewed and then not sure if there's a specific policy about always asks for permission before she thim as a friend. She has seen Mastrang things like that." It's not personally what She reports that she has seen hugs and observed.	nere since she was 8 but work sign but reports that there's a a weekly staff meeting most we t touching but she doesn't usu touches the kids. She knows M gelo with the kids, "sometimes she would do, but she admits	beginning of the year meeting eeks to discuss updates. She is ally do that and if she does she lastrangelo and would describe too much, piggy back rides, that everyone's style is different.
18. That after speaking with interview is summarized as follows: He reports that he has been working the there since he was little. He knows Mas Mastrangelo as a "great guy, nice as ca Mastrangelo. He can't recall but thinks I was hired. From what he recalls, huggin (This is page 4 of a 5 page Affidavit.)	trangelo and has known him s in be," and reports that he's ne he may have signed some type	CIT there prior and a camper since he was a kid. He describes ever heard any complaints about a of handbook/document when he
Jurat Subscribed and sworn to before me on (Date)	Signed (Judge/Clerk, Corinissioner of Su	
Reviewed (Prosecolarial Official)  Date  (0 8 3	Reviewed (Judge Gyrüge Trial Referce)	2396 Pete 4-47

ARREST WARRANT APPLICATION JD-CR-64a Rev. 3-11 C.G.S. § 54-2e Pr. Bk. Sec. 26-1, 36-2, 36-3

### STATE OF CONNECTICUT SUPERIOR COURT

Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) Mastrangelo, Anthony J	Residence (Town) of accused Bethany	New Haven	Geographical Area number	23
Affidavit - Continued be touched. He has observed lap sitting male and female). He has seen Anthon than lap and nothing inappropriate goin	y with campers on his lap, but de	escribes it as mo	re on his ki	
19. That after speaking with interview is summarized as follows: He has been working at Parks & Rec for requires a signature when you are hired he clarifies that obviously, sometimes, general, they try to discourage touching person, one seat" policy. He reports that guy." He never heard a complaint about degree in teaching and that they basical inappropriate touching of the children by	or "many years". He reports that to d. When asked about the policy of the younger kids want to hold had and interacting physically with the knows Mastrangelo and dest Mastrangelo. That Mastrangelo ally grew up together. He denies	on counselors tounds and whatnot he kids. He cites scribes him as "a is working on hi ever having with	iching the , but in the "one in amazing s master's	
Mastrangelo. This Affiant then spoke to	w, stating that their office had be Mastrangeld on the case and informed this Athen advised this that if additional information was	en retained to as 's Attorney, via t affiant that he ad Affiant that Mas	ssist Antho elephone. vises all of trangelo w	ny his ould
21. That this Affiant will be submitting s	separate arrest warrants for victir	ns #3 and #4.		
22. That, this Affiant had a previous encall at in Bethany, CT. and COLLECT/NCIC search yielded the state issued ID photograph is identification.	At the time, the defendant provide defendant's state issued ID with	ded his name and th photograph. T	d date of b	irth
23. That, the undersigned Affiant has a Mastrangelo (DOB 07/01/99) of violation of Connecticut General Statuviolation of Connecticut General Statuviolation #1 while in the after school programme in the school programme.	Bethany did commit th tes 53-21(a)(2) Risk of Injury to a tes 53a-73a(a)(1)(A) Sexual Assa	e following one ( Minor and One ault in the Fourth	1) count in (1) count in	1
24. That, this affidavit has not been pr	esented to any judge, magistrate	or court.		
(This is page 5 of a 5 page Affidavit.)	Signed (Affiant)			
Date ////24	1116 9211			
Jurat Subscribed and swom to before me on (Date)	Signed (Judge/Clerk, Commissigner of Supe	atior Court, Notery Public)		
Reviewed (Pioseculorial Official)  Dete	Reviewed (Judgg/Judge Trial Referee)	American .	Date	1.1



NFORK	WATION Rev. 3-11							TE OF C							Dis	position	date	and the second of the second o
Police Case 2200537				1	Agency n CSP-		рΙ				TO THE WAR	ng n	Agency number 1600					
Title, A	llegation	n and	Coun	ts				galandari yake barrini yake barr	and and a second	Culti and physical Color (Color Color Colo								
	nnecticut vs. (N		cused)	eserrico esta esta esta esta esta esta esta esta					Reside Beth	nce (Town	) of a	ccused	Dock	et numb	er	Haraman		ter et en
Address					MAC OF STREET, SECTION OF STREET,	an a more designation of the control		an ann an ann an an an an an an an an an			MAC . PROCESSA	Date of bir 07/01/1	999	Auth	ority	of the	Supe	secuting erior Court
To be held New Ha									Geogra area numbe	aphical , 23	3	Court date			ie Stal 'ges tl		Jonne	ecticut
	— Did commit			TO COMMENT AND AND AN ASSESSMENT		1			1241(100)	en gert (an en anna Carlo Prof 1950-1		ALLESS CONTRACTOR OF THE STREET, SAN	Continued	I to · F	ourpose	Re	ason	ang
At (Town)	Injury to a		bout (Date	9)		Madhale de Cons		Inv	iotation	of Genera	Stati	ute number				-	postatina segona conveniente	
Bethan	у	2/24/2							-21(a				To the state of th			opinion property of		
	— Did commit				en e		**************************************	and the same of th			ello sicultura con e		_					
At (Town)	Assault in		bout (Dat	-	)	*******		Un v	iolation	of Genera	Stat	ule number				-		
Bethan	У	2/24/		·)				1		a(a)(1)(		and mannibur						
Count Thre	ee — Did comm	it the offen	se of:				and the second		ONLY CANADAS ON SPECIAL		ero wego e actual	aredornaria, occidente					-	
At (Town)	*	On or a	bout (Dat	e)			-	ln v	iolation	of Genera	l Stat	ule number				+	and an experience of the second	
						,	,	- Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Ann				ation the same					* .	
See	other sheet	for addit	tional c	ounts	Date	7	0	7602	A	Signed	Pros	ecuting Auth	ority) NewBA E	>	,			
	Action					Marie Control		Sign .						×				
	advised of right	s before pl							Bond			Surety ·		10 %				(Date)
(Judge) Attorne	v E Public	defender	(Date	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T		-			Bond	change				Casi	Lorind	-	JY erty inve	entory number
uman J MCC 11 J	, [].																	
Count	Plea da	ate	Plea	Ple Date	a withdr	awn ew ple	ea .	Verdict finding		Fine		Remit		Α	ddition	al disp	osition	
								CARRIED STREET	\$		\$							
1		on to death a complete Mild of	***															
-	en jurisjins i en	Marketing to the party of the p	er production or the		and the second	en e	samenie yet	and the first and the first beg	carefronmenso	n der der Seine Sterne Dage der Sterne Se		and the second s		and the second				and the second second second second
									\$		\$						-	
2	-	with the second		MACHINE MINISTER		************		The first of the second section of the section of the second section of the section of the second section of the			(againment)		A THE CONTRACT MORPHONISM SECTION				trikiyi dita kerindiki <sup>kerin</sup> ki	opening dispression of the style of the state of the stat
Lancing at the land on the second state of		ang harmon dan mendelang 2000 km l		I Was a second		повишеност:		700,000,000,000,000	eagaman.		regularies	reinson for escapitation		ar un angelegan		Marie Bardin (1900)	editorio metrorio	
								44	\$	ales de la constitue de la con	\$	DENOMINATION OF THE PROPERTY.	J		**********	austrustik (Tärittu Y		
3					NA PORT AND RESIDENCE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	www.common.com					****				opposit, antonio di soco	Posterior entre acce		
				Special street		na alakan maka	011	her Cou	et Anti-	on.	<b>Addelle i</b> nservicio	Constitution of the Print Publishers			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		principle in the second	ludge
Date	3	<del> </del>					Ott	ner Cou	n Acm	OII			AND THE RESIDENCE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS		,	-		uuge
***************************************				un nu mu pun Adamatan	Windson Missing vo. 14			240	Commence State State of State Sta				*	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	-	1		
Entellagration of the Common C			and the second second	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE							**********	ALL AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON OF THE PER	ME AND AN AREA CONTRACTOR	to a more of the second control of			- Compaction Control of Control	an ann an Aire an Aire ann an Aire an
			Manager and Assessment	Company of the			er interestation to		and the state of t	er augenteren er er er en	**************************************	Appropriate to the same of the						
			***************************************											A-100 TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY				Control of the Contro
Receipt nu	umber	Cost	Fluor	- 1	Bond info	rmatic			Forfailu	ire vacateo	1 1	Forfaitur	e vacated a	and bone	d reinsta	ited		
Application if paid	n fee - receipt n	IMP number	1	de one	homeson	am fee		eipt numb		Circle W 1	one		fee - receip	***********			Andrews and the second	Circle one
	or on original dis	position	I N	Report	1		riginal	l dispositio	n Sig	ned (Clerk		1		Sign	ed (Jud	ge)		1 77 1 60
					*													

INFORMATION JD-CR-71 Rev. 3-11	1		STATE OF CONNECTICUT SUPERIOR COURT		Disposition date
Police Case number 2200537235		Agency nan			Agency number 1600
Arrest Warra	nt				
Geographical area 23	State of Connecticu	tvs. M	astrangelo, Anthony J		
By Authority	Officer of the State of of the State of Conne cused. ("X" all that ap	cticut, yo	cut u are hereby commanded to arrest the	body of the	
A. Accu	sed is ordered to be b	orought be	efore a clerk or assistant clerk of the Su	perior Court.	
If A, I or as comn area,	sistant clerk of the Su nitted, or if the clerk's	l above, y perior Co office is a unity con	you shall without undue delay bring the ourt for the geographical area where the not open, to a community correctional o rectional center if no such center exists ase may be.	e offense is allo enter within sa in the geograp	eged to have been aid geographical
. ;	set at	f release:	C/5 \$50,000 c/	e	stablished by prosecutor
	1				
Is	litions of release not o igned (Judge, of the Superfor C		Date Name of	Judge (Print or type)	
By the Court	1/0	U~	6-11-29 /	More	
	rrest Warrant				
area number	Town of  ////// / Virtue of the within and	Have.	g complaint and warrant, I arrested the body	of the within-na	State of Connecticut
same in the hearin	g of said accused; and	have said	accused here in court for examination.	OT THE WILLIAM	mos decided and rold the
- moot (omeon o dignate	THE	Horn	~ 1196	C5F	? - Z
Date			Other Court action		Judge
				The state of the s	
	10110				
		8			
		-			
				-	
1					

#### ARREST WARRANT APPLICATION For Court Use Only JD-CR-64b Rev. 3-11 STATE OF CONNECTICUT Supporting Affidavits sealed C,G,S, § 54-2a SUPERIOR COURT Yes Pr. Bk. Sec. 36-1, 36-2, 36-3 www.jud.ct.gov Police Case number Agency name Agency number 2200537235 CSP-Troop I 1600 Hame (Last, First, Middle Initial) Residence (Town) of accused Court to be held at (Town) Geographical Mastrangelo, Anthony J Bethany New Haven 23 Area number **Application For Arrest Warrant** To: A Judge of the Superior Court The undersigned hereby applies for a warrant for the arrest of the above-named accused on the basis of the facts set forth in the: Affidavit Below. Affidavit(s) Attached. Date Signed (Frogeculing authority) Type/print name of prosecuting authority ZOZA Lesso Affidavit The undersigned affiant, being duly sworn, deposes and says: 1. That the Affiant, Trooper Ewerton Gouveia, #1196, being duly sworn does depose and state that he is a member of the Connecticut State Police and has been since July 5, 2019. This Affiant is currently assigned to Troop I - Bethany Barracks, under the command of Lieutenant Josue Dorelus #043, and at all pertinent times mentioned herein was acting in his official capacity as such member of said department. The following facts and circumstances are stated from personal knowledge and observations as well as information received from fellow officers acting in their official capacity and from official reports. That, the information contained in this affidavit pertains to multiple accusations of sexual assault and risk of injury to juveniles, involving an adult male offender and juvenile female victims. The names and identifying information of the victims will not be disclosed in the affidavit in compliance with the confidentiality requirements of sections 54-86d and 54-86e of the Connecticut General Statutes. The juvenile female victims will be referred to hereinafter as Victim #1, Victim #2, Victim #3 and Victim #4. 3. That on 12/22/2022, this Affiant was assigned to Patrol 2 on the evening shift. The Duty Supervisor was Sgt. Portorreal #286. This Affiant was operating my assigned State Police cruiser which was equipped with a Panasonic Arbitrator Mobil Video Recorder (MVR). This Affiant was also wearing the assigned Panasonic Body Worn Camera (BWC). 4. That at approximately 1837 hours, this Affiant was instructed by Troop I - Bethany desk personnel to in Bethany for a reported of a sexual assault. 5. That on 12/22/22, Troop I received a fax from DCF about Victim #1 who reported that she was touched by an intern at the after school program, located at the Bethany Parks and Recreation. The intern was later identified as Anthony Mastrangelo (DOB 07/01/99). Bethany Parks and recreation is located at 40 Peck Rd in Bethany. As a result, DCF case worker, (This is page 1 of a 5 page Affidavit.) Date Signed (Aiflant) Subscribed and sworn to before me on (Date) Signed (Judge/Clerk, Compissioner of Superior Court, Notary Public) Jurat 11/24 4286

The foregoing Application for an arrest warrant, and affidavit(s) attached to said Application, having been submitted to and considered by the undersigned, the undersigned finds from said affidavit(s) that there is probable cause to believe that an offense has been committed and that the accused committed it and, therefore, that probable cause exists for the issuance of a warrant for the arrest of the above-named accused

Date and Spried at (City, or town)	On (Date)	Signed (Judge/Judge Trial Referee)	Name of Judge/Judge Trial Referee
Signature Willer	6:44	1 CC	Marc

Finding

# ARREST WARRANT APPLICATION JD-CR-64a Rev. 3-11 C.G.S. § 54-2a Pr. Bk. Sec. 36-1, 36-2, 36-3

Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

## STATE OF CONNECTICUT SUPERIOR COURT

www.jud.ct.gov

Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) Mastrangelo, Anthony J	Residence (Town) of accused Bethany	Court to be held at (Town) New Haven	Geographical Area number 23
Affidavit - Continued contacted. stated that she was of Victim #1 were the ones to file the co		ool System, and th	at the parents
6. That, during Victim#1's investigation, Arrest Warrant for Victim #1's case was Warrant for Victim #2's case has been s	already approved and served t		
7. That on 2/3/23, this Affiant contacted investigation and to request a face to fainvestigation. At the time of the face to fongoing investigation at Parks and Recgive a tremendous amount of detail at the daughter, (Victim #3 ), to at the after school program at Parks and aware of the incident as Victim #1's pare to Troop I's barracks in order to meet the	ce meeting in order to update hace meeting, this Affiant explain in Bethany, CT and advised him to have time but requested to had determine if anything unusual had Rec. we verbalized understatents contacted him first.	im on the progress ned to that the that this Affiant value a conversation and been going on anding and stated the stated that he was the terms of th	s of the ere was an was unable to with his at school or that he was
8. That on 02/8/23, at approximately 16 confirmed from speaking with his daugh Specifically, Victim #3 told her father the during back rubs. After receiving this infinterview for Victim #3.	iter that she had been touched at Mastrangelo's hand would to	inappropriately by uch the top of her	Mastrangelo.
9. That on Monday, February 27, 2023, Interview with is a lead interview took place at	at approximately 1300 hours, \ Forensic Interviewer at the	•	d a Forensic The
10. That this interview is regarding an a and her counselor, Anthony Mastrangel		t took place betwe	en Victim #3
11. That the interview was video/audio this report.	recorded and a copy of the CD	was submitted as	evidence with
12. That the forensic interview is summ At the time of the forensic interview, the rapport and trust with the victim, before question. Victim #3 states that she lives	social worker spends beginning to ask questions rela		
(This is page 2 of a 5 page Affidavit.)	Signed (Affiant)		Marian and Company of the Company of
Subscribed and sworn to before me on (Date)	Signed (Judge/Clerk, Copyrissions of Sup	erior Court, Notary Publici	
Jurat 06/11/24/ Reviewed (Prosecutorial Official) Date 1		286	Date . ,
	will a		8-4-24

# ARREST WARRANT APPLICATION JD-CR-64a Rev. 3-11 C.G.S. § 54-2a Pr. Bk. Sec. 36-1, 36-2, 38-3

### STATE OF CONNECTICUT SUPERIOR COURT

Name (Lost, First, Middle Initial)	Residence (Town) of accused	Court to be held at (Town)	Geographical	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O
Mastrangelo, Anthony J	Bethany	New Haven	Area number	23
Affidavit - Continued thinks she was asked to come in today about an after school counselor touchin her parents as well. She also states the anymore. She reports that she was tout at Parks and Rec counselor as Anthony Mastrangelo. She	g her inappropriately. Her parent police were notified and now the ched inappropriately by a counse	s then told the so counselor doesn lor at her after so . She	hool and to 't work the hool progre identifies	old ere am the
She recalls that he wears a lot of UCON				
At first, Victim #3 denies anyone touching any real worries about her body. She goes on to explain that her p touching her inappropriately and she is pants.	but she is worried about getting a arents told her that she can get a	an infection in	ple are	
She describes two separate incidents. It that she was in the "pink room" at parks the waist and put her on his lap. This has this incident, his hand was down her parks hand there and was making contact was "like in the middle of my the wastrangelogy."	and rec. She remembers that A appened on a couch in the pink rents with her "Victor the middle "When shand was "	nthony picked helpom at parks and She recall im #3 described to a asked about co	r up aroun rec. Durir s that he l hat his ha ontact with	d ng eft nd her
and that he would use his hand to and get off his lap. She also mentions thand was down her pants as well. The at parks and rec. This time, he asked her up and put her on his lap. This time She recalls feeling slightly less uncomfort	She would make exc hat she saw (Victim #1) sitting or second incident she describes al er to sit on his lap but didn't wait he put his hand down her pants	cuses to go to the Anthony's lap or so happened in the for her reply befor but it was	bathroom nce and hi ne "pink ro re he pick	s oom"
She goes on to say that she hasn't see that he doesn't work there anymore and told her not to tell anyone. She mention who told her about it but she didn't with taking pictures of her or asking her for shome, isn't and knows who to tabout body worries, she again expresses	d no one touches her anymore. So is that this has maybe also happe ess it. The interview concludes we something inappropriate. She rep alk to if someone touches her in	the also reports the ened to her friend with Victim #3 den ports that she feel appropriately. Wh	nat he nev Victim #4 ying anyo s safe at	er
13. That on Friday, May 12th, 2023, at (This is page 3 of a 5 page Affidavit.)	approximately 1700 hours, this A	ffiant went to Par	ks & Rec,	
Date / Jul 201	Signed (Affiant)	F13.4	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	proprogramme
Subscribed and swom to before me on (Date)	Signed (Judge/Olerk, Cygmissioner of Super			
Reviewed (Presecutorial Official)  Date	Reviewed (Judge Judge Trial Referee)	929G	Date 1	
Reviewed (Prosecutorial Official)  Date  Date  Date	2021 Reviewed (studge/studge Trial Referee)	and the same of th	6-4	-25

# ARREST WARRANT APPLICATION JD-CR-64a Rev. 3-11 C.G.S. § 54-2a Pr. Bk. Sec. 36-1, 36-2, 36-3

# STATE OF CONNECTICUT SUPERIOR COURT

Hame (Last, First, Middle Initial)	Residence (Town) of accused	Court to be held at (Town)	Geographical	
Mastrangelo, Anthony J	Bethany	New Haven	Area number	23
Affidavit - Continued located at 40 Peck Rd in Bethany, in orde	r to interview a few employee	98.		
14. That this interview is regarding an according and their counselor, Anthony Mar			en a few	
15. That the interviews were video/audio	recorded on my body warn ca	amera (BWC).		
16. That this Affiant met with counselor, follows: She reports that she has been coming he can't recall a handbook that she had to si where the rules are reviewed and then a not sure if there's a specific policy about talways asks for permission before she to him as a friend. She has seen Mastrange things like that." It's not personally what so the seen hugs and lobserved.	gn but reports that there's a kneekly staff meeting most we couching but she doesn't usual uches the kids. She knows Malo with the kids, "sometimes the would do, but she admits	beginning of the year the discuss upon ally do that and if seastrangelo and wo too much, piggy bathat everyone's sty	ears. She ar meeting dates. She he does s ould descri ack rides, yle is differ	is he be rent.
17. That after speaking with interview is summarized as follows: He reports that he has been working ther there since he was little. He knows Mastr Mastrangelo as a "great guy, nice as can Mastrangelo. He can't recall but thinks he was hired. From what he recalls, hugging be touched. He has observed lap sitting, male and female). He has seen Anthony than lap and nothing inappropriate going	e for 2 years paid, but was a angelo and has known him so be," and reports that he's new may have signed some type is OK but kissing is not allow has seen piggy back rides with campers on his lap, but the	CIT there prior and ince he was a kid. ver heard any come of handbook/docuved. Personally, he th other staff memidescribes it as more	He describ plaints ab ument whe doesn't li bers (both re on his k	oes out en he ke to
18. That after speaking with interview is summarized as follows: He has been working at Parks & Rec for requires a signature when you are hired. he clarifies that obviously, sometimes, the general, they try to discourage touching a person, one seat" policy. He reports that guy." He never heard a complaint about I	"many years". He reports tha When asked about the policy e younger kids want to hold h and interacting physically with he knows Mastrangelo and d	t there is a handbo on counselors tou ands and whatnot the kids. He cites escribes him as "a	iching the , but in the "one n amazing	ı
(This is page 4 of a 5 page Affidavit.)				
Date 6/11/08	Signed (Affiant)	-113%		
Jurat Subscribed and sworn to before me on (Date)	Signed (Judge/Clerk, Commissioner of Sur	Serior Court, Notary Public)		
Reviewed (Prosecutorial Official) Date 6 70 70	Reviewed (Judge/Judge/Tital Referce)	1	Date 1	1-19

# ARREST WARRANT APPLICATION JD-CR-64a Rev, 3-11

JD-CR-64a Rev. 3-11 C.G.S. § 54-2a Pr. Bk. Sec. 36-1, 36-2, 36-3

# STATE OF CONNECTICUT SUPERIOR COURT

Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) Wastrangelo, Anthony J	Residence (Town) of accused Bethany	New Haven	Geographical Area number 23
Affidavit - Continued	Denially	14GW Havell	Trica miniber &V
degree in teaching and that they basically grainappropriate touching of the children by Mas	. •		ssed any
19. That, during this investigation, this Affian	t received an e-mail from	, a P	aralegal from
	ting that their office had b		
Mastrangelo. This Affiant then spoke to requested an update on the			
clients not to speak with the police.  not be giving a statement and advised that if enforcement should contact his office first.	then advised thi	s Affiant that Mastr	angelo would
20. That, this Affiant will be submitting a sepa	arate arrest warrant for Vi	ctim #2 and Victim	#4.
21. That, this Affiant had a previous encount	er with the defendant in	during a reside	ential alarm
call at in Bethany, CT. At the	time, the defendant prov	ided his name and	date of birth
and COLLECT/NCIC search yielded the defet the state issued ID photograph is identifiable			e individual in
the state issued in photograph is identifiable	to this Alliant as the dele	ildant.	
22. That, the undersigned Affiant has probab			
Mastrangelo (DOB 07/01/99) of violation of Connecticut General Statutes 53			
violation of Connecticut General Statutes 53			
Victim #1 while in the after school program in			
23. That, this affidavit has not been presented	ed to any judge, magistrate	e or court.	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
(This is page 5 of a 5 page Affidavit.) Date	Signed (Affiant)		
6/11/24	11/1 Mingh	-1196	
Jurat Subscribed and sworn to before me on (Date)		perior Court, Notary Public)	
Reviewed (Prosecutorial Official) Date	Reviewed (Judge/Judge Tudy Referee)	11-	Date 7/ /
( Lulio 6/20/2026			077/

NFORMA				30			ATE OF C		ECTICUT COURT					Dispos	sition date	
Police Case nu 22005372:	imber	e-considerating shoot distance on given	tion in was discovered by the state of the s		-	name - Troop I								Agenc 1600	y number	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PERSON OF
Γitle, All				ts											and the second s	
State of Conne Mastrang			used)						dence (Tow :hany	n) of a	ccused	Dock	et numb	er		
Address				eschology of worth Annias A	r	etarapita interessa kauna staura taringan distribution di	organisms double to his street days	- ALDERSON STATE		*******	Date of bir 07/01/1		The	undersi	gned Pro	secuting rior Court cticut
To be held at (				us-guinequist Millionica		5		Geog area num		3	Court date		of th	ne State rges tha	of Conne t:	cticut
Count One — Sexual As	Did commit th			Iree				1	×	vyrosionikombilionikom		Continued	d to	Purpose	Reason	
At (Town) Bethany	33aar III	On or ab	out (Date	)		e processo de la companya de la comp			on of Gener O(a)(2)	al Stati	ute number					
Count Two —		e offense		lan bes sensonerenenseren				,u-, (	)(u)(2)		*					*
At (Town)	ijury to a	On or ab			24.2	2022	1		on of Gener (a)(2)	al Stat	ute number					
Bethany Count Three -		the offens	e of:			· O dea des		J-2 11	(4)(2)							
Sexual A At (Town) Bethany	ssault in	On or al	out (Dat		****	2022			on of Gener 3a(a)(1)		tule number					
	her sheet f	L			Dat						esuting Abli	lority)	40	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER		
Court A							1	7		-6-	Surety		T 10 9	%   Election	7	(Date)
Defendant add			(Date					Boi	nd change		Strety		Cas	h CT	YL 🔲 J	ntory number
Attorney	Public	lefender	Guardia					150	no change					OGIZGO	proporty mice	
Count	Plea dat	e	Plea	Plea Date	-	hdrawn New plea	Verdict finding		Fine		Remit		.,	Additional	disposition	
1								\$		\$	and the second s	1	***********	nganchina yayan kiba ada miya adiin diin da c	ortunistasimis paratikan kenangan di Park-andra L	iske gipten flor vegstepten nog i vit vit vit vit vit vit ven greaten
•								***************************************								
	an de production de la discontraction de la discont							\$		\$						
2	saugsidenas Albinos (glasinos reinosaudis Albinos dien	ingen kalang sang ang pangan an ang pangan		mouth acceptable to a more of	ijn (referensive)	mayakan daga mengalan da samakan		• • • • • •	with a Kernel wind and a second first of the	and the second s	ikus sinosis sasas pinohisis sa <del>no noma</del>	on the second se	hannes esperantes y constructivos de la constructivo		na anagawa amin'ilay isa na Malainina isa isa isa isa isa isa isa isa isa is	and the second s
		THE REAL PROPERTY.			Over Section 1			s		s		1		MANUS AND SERVICE MASSING TO THE		STARTER OF THE STARTE
3						.7	L	19		10	2					
page and the second sec			ngradaugu phreden erren		**********		Other Co.		41	**************************************		Constant and Stanford Stanford	as in any famous transition of the last	KIZDEN BOOKE VIEW	Topos so the son	udge
Date		and the second second second second second		engangan kandan dan diken			Jiner Col	III A	Stion	***************************************			ner canal motor constraint sites			uugu
	,						11 2									
Sur-processor and a second sec		1		aassaajas parijas aantaras sara oo ta	-				ary to copies on whom the other to	CANCEL CONTRACTOR		alle yn georgeningel amerikanin y rom	PLANCE SERVICE AND COMME			
gapagenesia remaining talked a		very delicated to the second														
Receipt num	nber	Cost IMP	☐ NC	1_	В	information and forfeited	-	-	eiture vacat	ed	i, mond			nd reinstate	ed	
Application f	ee - receipt no	loned .	Cir	cle one		ogram fee - r paid	ecelpt num	nber	4	e one	Probation if paid	fee - rece	ipt numb	юг	T = 1	Circle one
Prosecutor o	on original disp	osition			r/mo	nitor on origin	nel disposit	ion	Signed (Cie	erk)	and the second		Sign	ned (Judge	)	

CSP-Troop   State of Connecticut vs. Mastrangelo, Anthony J	NFORMATION D-CR-71 Rev. 3-11			STATE OF CONNECTICUT SUPERIOR COURT		Disposition date
State of Connecticut vs. Mastrangelo, Anthony J  or Any Proper Officer of the State of Connecticut By Authority of the State of Connecticut, you are hereby commanded to arrest the body of the ithin-named accused. ("X" all that apply)  A. Accused is ordered to be brought before a clerk or assistant clerk of the Superior Court.  B. Accused is not entitled to bail.  If A, B or both are checked above, you shall without undue delay bring the arrested person before the clerk or assistant clerk of the Superior Court for the geographical area where the offense is alleged to have been committed, or if the clerk's office is not open, to a community correctional center within said geographical area, or the nearest community correctional center if no such center exists in the geographical area, or to the Correctional Institution, as the case may be.  C. Bail set at S. S. C. C. C.  D. Non-financial conditions of release:    E. Conditions of release not determined by court.    By the Court   Signed (bidgs of the Superior Court)   Date   C. S. J. L. State of Connections   C. S. Signed (bidgs of the Superior Court)   Date   C. S. J. L. State of Connections   C. S. Signed (bidgs of the Superior Court)   Date   C. S. J. L. State of Connections   C. S. Signed (bidgs of the Superior Court)   Date   C. S. J. L. State of Connections   C. S. S. J. L. State of Connections   C. S. J. L. S. J. L. State of Connections   C. S. J. L. S. J. L. State of Connections   C. S. J. L. S. J.	Police Case number					
State of Connecticut vs. Mastrangelo, Anthony J    State of Connecticut vs. Mastrangelo, Anthony J   State of Connecticut vs. Mastrangelo, Anthony J   State of Connecticut vs. Mastrangelo, Anthony J   State of Connecticut vs. Mastrangelo, Anthony J   State of Connecticut vs. Mastrangelo, Anthony J   State of Connecticut vs. Mastrangelo, Anthony J   State of Connecticut vs. Mastrangelo, Anthony J   State of Connecticut vs. Mastrangelo, Anthony J   State of Connecticut vs. Mastrangelo, Anthony J   State of Connecticut vs. Mastrangelo, Anthony J   State of Connecticut vs. Mastrangelo, Anthony J   State of Connecticut vs. Mastrangelo, Anthony J   State of Connecticut vs. Mastrangelo, Anthony J   State of Connecticut vs. Mastrangelo, Anthony J   State of Connecticut vs. Mastrangelo, Anthony J   A. Accused is ordered to be brought before a clerk or assistant clerk of the Superior Court.   B. Accused is ordered to be brought before a clerk or assistant clerk of the Superior Court.   B. Accused is not entitled to bail.   If A, B or both are checked above, you shall without undue delay bring the arrested person before the clerk or assistant clerk of the Superior Court for the geographical area where the offense is alleged to have been committed, or if the clerk's office is not open, to a community correctional center within asid geographical area, or to the Correctional Institution, as the case may be.   C. Bail set at	2200537235	<u> </u>	CSP- Inc	oop I		1600
State of Connecticut vs. Mastrangelo, Anthony J  Dr. Any Proper Officer of the State of Connecticut By Authority of the State of Connecticut, you are hereby commanded to arrest the body of the fithin-named accused. ("X" all that apply)  A. Accused is ordered to be brought before a clerk or assistant clerk of the Superior Court.  B. Accused is not entitled to bail.  If A, B or both are checked above, you shall without undue delay bring the arrested person before the clerk or assistant clerk of the Superior Court for the geographical area where the offense is alleged to have been committed, or if the clerk's office is not open, to a community correctional center within said geographical area, or the nearest community correctional center if no such center exists in the geographical area, or to the Correctional Institution, as the case may be.  C. Bail set at S. C. C. C. B.  D. Non-financial conditions of release.  E. Conditions of release not determined by court.  By the Court  Signed (wides of the Superior Court)  Date  L. C. Date  Date  L. C. Date  Date  L. C. Date  L. C. Date  C. S. T.  Seggraphical area and there, by virtue of the within and foregoing complaint and warrant, I arrested the body of the within-named accused and read area in the hearing of said accused, and have said accused here in court for examination.  Liest (Officer's signature and Department)	Arrest Warrant			4 2 8		,
By Authority of the State of Connecticut, you are hereby commanded to arrest the body of the ithin-named accused. ("X" all that apply)  A. Accused is ordered to be brought before a clerk or assistant clerk of the Superior Court.  B. Accused is not entitled to bail.  If A, B or both are checked above, you shall without undue delay bring the arrested person before the clerk or assistant clerk of the Superior Court for the geographical area where the offense is alleged to have been committed, or if the clerk's office is not open, to a community correctional center within said geographical area, or the nearest community correctional center if no such center exists in the geographical area, or to the Correctional Institution, as the case may be.  Extradition boundaries established by prosecutor  D. Non-financial conditions of release.  Extradition boundaries established by prosecutor  Extradition boundaries established by prosecutor the boundaries established	area 23 State				# E	
B. Accused is not entitled to bail.  If A, B or both are checked above, you shall without undue delay bring the arrested person before the clerk or assistant clerk of the Superior Court for the geographical area where the offense is alleged to have been committed, or if the clerk's office is not open, to a community correctional center within said geographical area, or the nearest community correctional center if no such center exists in the geographical area, or to the Correctional Institution, as the case may be.  Extradition boundaries established by prosecutor  D. Non-financial conditions of release:    Date   C   Signed (dudge of the Superior Court)   Date   C   C   C   C   C   C   C   C   C	By Authority of the	e State of Conne	cticut, you		o arrest the body of the	
If A, B or both are checked above, you shall without undue delay bring the arrested person before the clerk or assistant clerk of the Superior Court for the geographical area where the offense is alleged to have been committed, or if the clerk's office is not open, to a community correctional center within said geographical area, or the nearest community correctional center if no such center exists in the geographical area, or to the Correctional Institution, as the case may be.    C. Bail set at   C.	A. Accused i	s ordered to be b	rought be	efore a clerk or assistant cl	erk of the Superior Cour	t
C. Bail set at   Conditions of release.   established by prosecutor	If A, B or l or assista committed area, or th	both are checked nt clerk of the Su d, or if the clerk's ne nearest comm	l above, y perior Co office is r unity corr	urt for the geographical are not open, to a community c ectional center if no such c	ea where the offense is a correctional center within	alleged to have been said geographical
E. Conditions of release not determined by court.  By the Court Signed (Judge of the Superior Court)  Return On Arrest Warrant  Geographical area number  Town of Jew Hawm  Town of Jew Hawm  Town of Jew Hawm  Town of Jew Hawm  Let Jew State of Connection of the within and foregoing complaint and warrant, I arrested the body of the within-named accused and read same in the hearing of said accused; and have said accused here in court for examination.  Settler Officer's signature and Department)	/ .	100		ase may be.		
By the Court  Return On Arrest Warrant  Geographical area number  Then and there, by virtue of the within and foregoing complaint and warrant, I arrested the body of the within-named accused and read area in the hearing of said accused; and have said accused here in court for examination.  Signed (Judge of the Superior Court)  Date  Late of Connection of Connection of the within and foregoing complaint and warrant, I arrested the body of the within-named accused and read accused (Officer's signature and Department)	D. Non-finar	ncial conditions o	f release:	•		
By the Court  Return On Arrest Warrant  Geographical area number  Then and there, by virtue of the within and foregoing complaint and warrant, I arrested the body of the within-named accused and read area in the hearing of said accused; and have said accused here in court for examination.  Signed (Judge of the Superior Court)  Date  Late of Connection of Connection of the within and foregoing complaint and warrant, I arrested the body of the within-named accused and read accused (Officer's signature and Department)		-1				
Return On Arrest Warrant  Geographical area number  Town of Arrest Warrant  Then and there, by virtue of the within and foregoing complaint and warrant, I arrested the body of the within-named accused and read name in the hearing of said accused; and have said accused here in court for examination.  Itest (Officer's signature and Department)	himsel	/ /			Mosso of Judgo /Drint or t	L
Geographical area and there, by virtue of the within and foregoing complaint and warrant, I arrested the body of the within-named accused and read ame in the hearing of said accused; and have said accused here in court for examination.  Altest (Officer's signature and Department)	By the Court	(Jurage of the Superior C	σουπ)			ype)
Then and there, by virtue of the within and foregoing complaint and warrant, I arrested the body of the within-named accused and read same in the hearing of said accused; and have said accused here in court for examination.  Attest (Officer's signature and Department)	Return On Arres	it Warrant				
same in the hearing of said accused; and have said accused here in court for examination.  Sitest (Officer's signature and Department)  190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190	area 13	New.	Have	n	6/25/0	24 State of Connectic
Attest (Officer's signature and Department)  (SP I						-named accused and read th
Date Other Court action Judge			MIL	~ U96.	CSP	E
	Date			Other Court action		Judge
				•		
	70			and the state of t		
			9			
				8 5		
			10			
			***************************************		1	
			*		ls.	
						9

# STATE OF CONNECTICUT

Supporting Affidavits sealed

For Court Use Only

C.G.S. § 54-2a Pr. Bk. Sec. 36-1, 36-2, 36-3		SUPERIOR COUR www.jud.ct.gov	T	☐ Yes	No No	
	Agency name	Name of the state	local of the same	Agency	number	***************************************
2200537235 Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)	CSP- Troop I	Residence (Town) of		Court to be held at (Town		Contraction and the Contraction of the Contraction
Mastrangelo, Anthony J		Bethany	accused	New Haven	Geographical Area number	23
Application For Arrest Warran To: A Judge of the Superior Court						
The undersigned hereby applies for a set forth in the: 🏻 Affidavit Below.		rrest of the above-na s) Attached.	med accuse	ed on the basis of th	e facts	
Date (0 75 752A Signed (Prosect)	iting authority)		Type/print.name	of prosecuting authority	N° o	
Affidavit			Lacored Francisco Maria San Al-Sa	30. 2005. 2006. Ny 1997 ao 499 ani amin'ny faritr'i Santa-Amerika ao 499 ani amin'ny faritr'i Santa-Amerika ao	The Part of the Control of the Contr	The second secon
The undersigned affiant, being duly swant. That the Affiant, Trooper Ewe is a member of the Connecticut assigned to Troop I - Bethany Eall pertinent times mentioned he department. The following facts observations as well as information official reports.	erton Gouveia State Police Barracks, unde erein was acti and circumst	, #1196, being du and has been sind er the command c ng in his official c tances are stated	ce July 5, of Lieutena apacity as from pers	2019. This Affia ant Josue Dorelu such member o onal knowledge	nt is currer is #043, an if said and	itly id at
2. That, the information contain risk of injury to juveniles, involvidentifying information of the vicconfidentiality requirements of juvenile female victims will be r	ring an adult mot k sections 54-86	nale offender and be disclosed in the 3d and 54-86e of	juvenile for affidavit the Conne	emale victims. T in compliance w ecticut General S	he names ith the Statutes. Ti	and ne
3. That on 12/22/2022, this Affi was Sgt. Portorreal #286. This equipped with a Panasonic Arb assigned Panasonic Body Wor	Affiant was op oitrator Mobil \	perating my assig /ideo Recorder (N	ned State	Police cruiser w	hich was	
That at approximately 1837 report to	NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.	fiant was instructe a reported of a se			sk personr	nel to
5. That on 12/22/22, Troop I re that she was touched by an int Recreation. The intern was late and recreation is located at 40 (This is page 1 of a 6 page Affidavit.)	ern at the afte er identified as	er school program s Anthony Mastra ethany. As a resu	, located a ngelo (DO	at the Bethany P B 07/01/99). Be	arks and	
Date //// Occ		Signed (Affiant)	4.1	- 1197	,	4
Subscribed and sworn to before me or	n (Date)	Signed (Judge/Clerk, Cornty)				ngang panggalang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang
Jurat 06/11/29		81 111 1		7286		A terramony de
Finding		1/				
The foregoing Application for an arreconsidered by the undersigned, the undersigned and issuance of a warrant for the arrest of	undersigned find that the accused	s from said affidavit(s I committed it and, th	s) that there	is propable cause t	o believe tha	and t
Date and Signature Manager (City or town)	On (Date)	Signed (Judge/Judge Trial F	Peferee)	Name of kidge/Judge Tria	l Referee	

ARREST WARRANT APPLICATION
JD-CR-64a Rev. 3-11
C.G.S. § 54-2a

## STATE OF CONNECTICUT SUPERIOR COURT

Pr. Bk, Sec. 36-1, 36-2, 36-3	www.jud.ct.gov		
Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) Mastrangelo, Anthony J	Residence (Town) of accused Bethany	Court to be held at (Town) New Haven	Geographical Area number 23
of Victim #1 were the ones to file the co			
6. That, during Victim #1's investigation Arrest Warrant for Victim #1's case was	The state of the s	- 1	noted that an
7. That on 03/01/23, this Affiant was in (Victim #4) was a victim of an inappropat the summer camp at the Parks & Re	riate touching that occurred dur	s reporting that his ing the after school	
8. That on 03/04/23, at approximately in This Affiant then obtwriting this statement to inform the provictim #4, has made myself and my wind attended the summer camp program to Community School. She would also go friends and enjoyed her time living in the now attends the local school system her friends. She has remained in contact we continue those relationships. On Tuesdime at the Bethany Park and Rec sum was touched by a man named Anthony that she was not the only young girl may with their parents and the police. This program and the after school program. In our discussions about this situation, Veterans Memorial Park this man Antithat he would attempt to help her swim uncomfortable. More than once she to she has not given me more detail than talking to her on a regular basis to make speak about it safely. This situation at My daughter also stated that he would building. She would finish school and Many times, I would greet Anthony to his lap. He would have her and other continue the set of the state o	ained the following written, sworper authorities about a disturbin aware of. When we lived arough the local parks and rec as to the after school program at the area. We moved to ere. She is doing really well and with some of her closer friends from the area of the respective of the after school program and the others where the entire time my daughter was my daughter told me that while nony would put his hand down the land then begin to touch her in lid him "that's weird" and would on this and I have not pushed. My ke sure she understands how we the lake happened multiple times touch her inappropriately while report to the program on Peck Repick up my daughter and witnes girls do this and she stated "he whappened more than once."	rn statement from g situation with my d in Bethany, CT. Mand also attended Bearks and Rec. She has once again materials and set at the park and receive back of her pant a way that made he quickly swim away. If wife and my mother rong this was and the set at the park and receive at the park and receive at the park and receive at the park and my mother rong this was and the set.	dy daughter sethany e had many and she ade many lans to hat during her 2022) she informed me alk about this summer ske at s. She stated er very At this point er are both that she can after school each day. Irls sitting on hand in her
Subscribed and sworn to before me on (Date)	Signed (Judge/Clerk, Complissioner of Su	perior Court, Notany Publich	
Jurat () (/ / 1 / 2 (/ Reviewed (Prosecularial Official)) Date	Reviewed (Jidgessudge Trial Belerce)	236	Date 11-74
( . \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	10 010 // //	Special management of the special spec	19 -11-16

ARREST WARRANT APPLICATION JD-CR-64a Rev. 3-11 C.G.S. § 54-2a Pr. Bk. Sec. 36-1, 36-2, 36-3

## STATE OF CONNECTICUT SUPERIOR COURT

Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) Mastrangelo, Anthony J	Residence (Town) of accused Bethany	Court to be held at (Town)  New Haven	Geographical Area number	23
Affidavit - Continued consistent in each telling. My question is why a graph his lap that are not his child. I want this man charge of the families in town."				
10. That on Wednesday, March 22, 2023, at appr Forensic Interview with	The second secon	Victim #4 comple	ted a	
11. That this interview is regarding an accusation and her counselor, Anthony Mastrangelo (DOB: 0		took place betwee	an Victim	#4
12. That the interview was video/audio recorded this report.	and a copy of the CD w	as submitted as	evidence	with
13. That the forensic interview is summarized as The social worker begins the interview by introduction where the interview is taking place. She spends victim, and introducing her to the interview room. herself, walks her through a typical	cing herself, members about 5-10 minutes est	ablishing a rappo al worker some th	rt with the ings abou	
The social worker begins the line of questioning she lives at home with her mom, dad, that she knows she is there to discuss an incider Anthony who works at her after school care (Par Anthony's last name. She reports that he has be at Parks and Rec (both inside the building and of her inside her bathing suit while swimming in the Bethany Memorial Park in Bethany, CT. The tous sitting on his lap. She also reports that he did the #3). The first incident that she recalls where he to	nt that happened at sch ks and Rec in Bethany en putting his hand dow utside the building). Sh lake during the Parks ching during Parks and e same thing to some o	She tells the sool with a counse, CT). She doesn' wn her pants and e also reports that and Rec Summer Rec occurred what her friends (Victor)	ocial work elor name t know touching t he touch camp at nile she w ims #1, #2	her ned as 2 and
the Bethany Memorial Park.				
(This is page 3 of a 6 page Affidavit.)	ACTUAL TO PARTY OF THE PARTY.	It made her un	comfortab	ile.
Date 6/11/24/ Signe	ed (Affiant) ed (Judge/Clerk, Commissioner of Super	Thor Court, Notary Public)		
201.77	ewed (Judget Judge Trial Referee)	A second second second second	Date /	124

# ARREST WARRANT APPLICATION JD-CR-64a Rev. 3-11 C.G.S. § 54-2a

# STATE OF CONNECTICUT SUPERIOR COURT

Pr. Bk. Sec. 36-1, 36-2, 36-3	www.jud.ct.gov		
Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) Mastrangelo, Anthony J	Residence (Town) of accused Bethany	Court to be held at (Town	Geographical Area number 23
Affidavit - Continued She made an excuse to go join her frie describes her private area feeling weir			Other
times at summer camp, she was sitting swings. She draws a picture of what the as having a weird face, short hair and cases, there were people around where seen. She thinks that in 1st and secont only her butt. In 3rd grade, in the water stopped because she moved away and	e area looked like for the soci thinks he is blind in one eye. S n it happened and other times d grade, the touching was dow r, he touched her front. She re	ial worker. She desc She also recalls that there was no one w wn the back of her p eports that the touch	ch was near the cribes Anthony in some would have ants and was
She denies Anthony ever asking her nasking her to touch him. She also reported friends but they told her he had (Victim	orts she never actually witness	ching. She denies A sed Anthony touchin	Anthony ever g any of her
She has no major concerns about her tell if anything like this were to happen		ls safe at home. She	e knows who to
14. That on Friday, May 12th, 2023, at located at 40 Peck Rd in Bethany, in o			arks & Rec,
15. That this interview is regarding an children and their counselor, Anthony			een a few
16. That the interviews were video/aud	dio recorded on my body warn	camera (BWC).	
17. That this Affiant met with follows: She reports that she has been coming can't recall a handbook that she had to where the rules are reviewed and then not sure if there's a specific policy about always asks for permission before she him as a friend. She has seen Mastranthings like that." It's not personally who she reports that she has seen hugs an	o sign but reports that there's an a weekly staff meeting most but touching but she doesn't us touches the kids. She knows a ngelo with the kids, "sometime at she would do, but she admi	weeks to discuss up sually do that and if Mastrangelo and w es too much, piggy b its that everyone's s	years. She ear meeting odates. She is she does she rould describe back rides, tyle is different.
observed.			
(This is page 4 of a 6 page Affidavit.)  Date	Signed (Affiant)	G-1196	
Jurat Subscribed and sworn to before me on (Date)  OC / (I / 2 I/  Reviewed (Posseutorial Official)  Date	Signed (Judge/Clerk, Commissioner of S	Superior Court, Notary Public)	Date /
A LA (AA )	757 A	1	(a/2//)

ARREST WARRANT APPLICATION JD-CR-64a Rev. 3-11 C.G.S. § 54-2a Pr. Bk. Sec. 36-1, 36-2, 36-3

### STATE OF CONNECTICUT SUPERIOR COURT

Mastrangelo, Anthony J	Residence (Town) of accused Bethany	New Haven	Geographical Area number	23
Affidavit - Continued				
18. That after speaking with interview is summarized as follows: He reports that he has been working there for there since he was little. He knows Mastrange Mastrangelo as a "great guy, nice as can be Mastrangelo. He can't recall but thinks he m was hired. From what he recalls, hugging is be touched. He has observed lap sitting, has male and female). He has seen Anthony with than lap and nothing inappropriate going on.	gelo and has known him sing " and reports that he's never ay have signed some type OK but kissing is not allowed seen piggy back rides with the campers on his lap, but de	ce he was a kid. I er heard any com of handbook/docu ed. Personally, he n other staff meml escribes it as mor	He describe plaints about ment wher doesn't like pers (bothe oen his kn	es out n he ce to
19. That after speaking with interview is summarized as follows: He has been working at Parks & Rec for "marequires a signature when you are hired. Whe clarifies that obviously, sometimes the yearneral, they try to discourage touching and person, one seat" policy. He reports that he guy." He never heard a complaint about Massdegree in teaching and inappropriate touching of the children by Mareners.	nen asked about the policy ounger kids want to hold hat interacting physically with knows Mastrangelo and destrangelo. That Mastrangelo	on counselors tou inds and whatnot, the kids. He cites scribes him as "a o is working on his ever having witne	ching the k but in the "one n amazing s master's	kids,
Mastrangelo. This Affiant then spoke to	ating that their office had be Mastrangeld he case and informed this A then advised this	een retained to as o's Attorney, via te Affiant that he adv a Affiant that Mast	elephone. rises all of l rangelo wo	ny his ould
21. That, this Affiant will be submitting sepa	rate arrest warrants for Vict	ims #2 and #3.		
and COLLECT/NCIC search yielded the def the state issued ID photograph is identifiable	e time, the defendant provi endant's state issued ID wi	ded his name and th photograph. Th	date of bir	rth
(This is page, 5 of a 6 page Affidavit.)  Date	Signed (Affiant)			BARANSAN MITTER CONTRACTOR
Subscribed and sworn to before me on (Date)	Signed (Judge/Clerk/Commissioner of Supe			e pe managamania, réconocide
Reviewed (Resecutorial Official)  Date  Date	Reviewed (JudgerJudge Trial Referes)	7236	Date )	1. 2
(1) UM. 6/2/22			10%	1-6

JD-CR-64a Rev. 3-11 C.G.S. § 54-2a Pr. Bk. Sec. 36-1, 36-2, 36-3

# STATE OF CONNECTICUT SUPERIOR COURT

www.jud.ct.gov

the state of the state of the Section of the sectio				
Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)	Residence (Town) of accused	Court to be held at (Town)	Geographical	
Mastrangelo, Anthony J	Bethany	New Haven	Area number	23

### Affidavit - Continued

23. That, the undersigned Affiant has probable cause to believe, and in fact does believe, that Anthony Mastrangelo (DOB 07/01/99) of 4 split Rock Rd, Bethany did commit the following one (1) count in violation of Connecticut General Statutes 53a-70(a)(2) Sexual Assault in the First Degree, one (1) count in violation of Connecticut General Statutes 53-21(a)(2) Risk of Injury to a Minor and One (1) count in violation of Connecticut General Statutes 53a-73a(a)(1)(A) Sexual Assault in the Fourth Degree to Victim #4 while in the after school program/summer camp in the Town of Bethany, CT.

24. That, this affidavit has not been presented to any judge, magistrate or court.

(This is pa	age 6 of a 6 page Affidavit.)	
Date	6/11/24	Signed (Affiant)
Jurat	Subscribed and sworn to before me on (Date)	Signed (Judge/Clerk, Commissioner of Superior Court, Notary Public)
Reviewed	(Prosecutorial Official)  Date 20 202	Reviewed (Judge/Judge Trial,Referee)  Date





Monday, July 1, 2024 Docket Search by Court Location

Monday, July 1, 2024 Docket Search by Defendant

Pending Cases Search by Defendant

Pending Cases Search by Docket Number

Convictions Search by Defendant

Convictions Search by Docket Number

Attorney/Firm Case List

Attorney/Firm Look-up Numbers

GA Court Phone Numbers

JD Court Phone Numbers

Home

# **Pending Case Detail**

Information is accurate as of June 29, 2024 05:14 AM

Defendant Information

Last, First: MASTRANGELO ANTHONY JOSEPH

Represented By: 407894 HASSETT & GEORGE PC

Birth Year: 1999 Times on the Docket: 3

Docket Information

Docket No:

NNH -CR24-0254174-T

**Arresting Agency:** 

CSP TROOP I

Companion:

Companion

Miscellaneous:

Activity: Pre-Trial

Arrest Date:

5/24/2024

Program: Court:

New Haven JD

**Bond Amount:** 

\$100,000 (This case only)

**Bond Type:** 

**Professional Surety** 

(Released From Custody)

Next

Court

Date:

9/4/2024 11:00 AM

**Current Charges** 

Statute	Description	Class	Туре	Occ	Offense Date	Plea	Verdict Finding
53a-70(a)(2)	SEX 1-VCTM<13YR ACTOR>2Y OLDER	Α	Felony	1	12/21/2022	Not Guilty	
53-21	RISK OF INJURY TO CHILD	С	Felony	1	12/21/2022	Not Guilty	
53a-73a	SEXUAL ASSAULT 4TH DEG	Α	Misdemeanor	1	12/21/2022	Not Guilty	Rectific 4.4 min (6.4

CT SAVIN - (Connecticut Statewide Automated Victim Information and Notification) is a free, confidential service that gives crime victims and members of the community information about an offender's court case.

Register with CT SAVIN

Back

Attorneys | Case Look-up | Courts | Directories | Educational Resources | E-Services | FAQ's | Juror Information | Media |

Opinions | Opportunities | Self-Help | Home

Common Legal Terms | Contact Us | Site Map | Website Policies

Copyright © 2024, State of Connecticut Judicial Branch





Monday, July 1, 2024 Docket Search by Court Location

Monday, July 1, 2024 Docket Search by Defendant

Pending Cases Search by Defendant

Pending Cases Search by Docket Number

Convictions Search by Defendant

Convictions Search by Docket Number

Attorney/Firm Case List

Attorney/Firm Look-up Numbers

GA Court Phone Numbers

JD Court Phone Numbers

Home

# **Pending Case Detail**

Information is accurate as of June 29, 2024 05:14 AM

Defendant Information

Last, First: MASTRANGELO ANTHONY JOSEPH

Represented By:

Birth Year: 1999

Times on the Docket: 2

Docket Information

Docket No:

N23N-CR24-0254667-S

Arresting Agency:

CSP TROOP I

Companion:

Program:

Miscellaneous:

Court:

Arrest Date:

6/25/2024

New Haven GA 23

**Bond Amount:** 

\$150,000 (This case only)

Bond Type:

Professional Surety

ond type.

(Released From Custody)

Next

Activity: Arraignment

Court Date:

7/10/2024 10:00 AM

**Current Charges** 

Statute	Description	Class	Туре	Occ	Offense Date	Plea	Verdict Finding
53a-73a	SEXUAL ASSAULT 4TH DEG	Α	Misdemeanor	1	5/8/2024		
53-21(a)(2)**	ILL SEXUAL CONTACT-VCTM	В	Felony	1	5/8/2024		15.5 9 5 Marco Anton Mercell, general Aplance, 1949 F

CT SAVIN - (Connecticut Statewide Automated Victim Information and Notification) is a free, confidential service that gives crime victims and members of the community information about an offender's court case.

Register with CT SAVIN

Back

Attorneys | Case Look-up | Courts | Directories | Educational Resources | E-Services | FAQ's | Juror Information |

Media | Opinions | Opportunities | Self-Help | Home

Common Legal Terms | Contact Us | Site Map | Website Policies

Copyright © 2024, State of Connecticut Judicial Branch





Monday, July 1, 2024 Docket Search by Court Location

Monday, July 1, 2024 Docket Search by Defendant

Pending Cases Search by Defendant

Pending Cases Search by Docket Number

Convictions Search by Defendant

Convictions Search by Docket Number

Attorney/Firm Case List

Attorney/Firm Look-up Numbers

GA Court Phone Numbers

JD Court Phone Numbers

Home

# **Pending Case Detail**

Information is accurate as of June 29, 2024 05:14 AM

Defendant Information

Last, First: MASTRANGELO ANTHONY JOSEPH

Represented By:

Birth Year: 1999

Times on the Docket: 2

Docket Information

Docket No:

N23N-CR24-0254668-S

**Arresting Agency:** 

CSP TROOP I

Companion:

Program:

Arrest Date:

6/25/2024

Court: New Haven GA 23

**Bond Amount:** 

\$50,000 (This case only)

Bond Type:

**Professional Surety** 

(Released From Custody)

Next

Court

Activity: Arraignment

Miscellaneous:

Date: 7

7/10/2024 10:00 AM

**Current Charges** 

Statute	Description	Class	Туре	Occ	Offense Date	Plea	Verdict Finding
53-21(a)(2)**	ILL SEXUAL CONTACT-VCTM	В	Felony	1	1/1/2023		
53a-73a(a)(1B	SEX 4-V=13/14 YR,ACTR>3YR OLDR	D	Felony	1	1/1/2023		

CT SAVIN - (Connecticut Statewide Automated Victim Information and Notification) is a free, confidential service that gives crime victims and members of the community information about an offender's court case.

Register with CT SAVIN

Back

Attorneys | Case Look-up | Courts | Directories | Educational Resources | E-Services | FAQ's | Juror Information |

Media | Opinions | Opportunities | Self-Help | Home

Common Legal Terms | Contact Us | Site Map | Website Policies

Copyright @ 2024, State of Connecticut Judicial Branch





Monday, July 1, 2024 Docket Search by Court Location

Monday, July 1, 2024 Docket Search by Defendant

Pending Cases Search by Defendant

Pending Cases Search by Docket Number

Convictions Search by Defendant

Convictions Search by Docket Number

Attorney/Firm Case List

Attorney/Firm Look-up Numbers

GA Court Phone Numbers

JD Court Phone Numbers

Home

# **Pending Case Detail**

Information is accurate as of June 29, 2024 05:14 AM

Defendant Information

Last, First: MASTRANGELO ANTHONY JOSEPH

Represented By:

Birth Year: 1999

Times on the Docket: 2

-Docket Information

Docket No:

N23N-CR24-0254669-S

**Arresting Agency:** 

CSP TROOP I

Companion:

Program: Court: Arrest Date:

6/25/2024

New Haven GA 23

**Bond Amount:** 

\$50,000 (This case only)

Bond Type:

Professional Surety

(Released From Custody)

Next

Court

Activity: Arraignment

Miscellaneous:

Date: 7/10

7/10/2024 10:00 AM

**Current Charges** 

Statute	Description	Class	Туре	Осс	Offense Date	Plea	Verdict Finding
53-21(a)(2)**	ILL SEXUAL CONTACT-VCTM	В	Felony	1	2/24/2022		
53a-73a(a)(1B	SEX 4-V=13/14 YR,ACTR>3YR OLDR	D	Felony	1	2/24/2022		rican (A)

CT SAVIN - (Connecticut Statewide Automated Victim Information and Notification) is a free, confidential service that gives crime victims and members of the community information about an offender's court case.

Register with CT SAVIN

Back

Attorneys | Case Look-up | Courts | Directories | Educational Resources | E-Services | FAQ's | Juror Information |

Media | Opinions | Opportunities | Self-Help | Home

Common Legal Terms | Contact Us | Site Map | Website Policies

Copyright © 2024, State of Connecticut Judicial Branch





Monday, July 1, 2024 Docket Search by Court Location

Monday, July 1, 2024 Docket Search by Defendant

Pending Cases Search by Defendant

Pending Cases Search by Docket Number

Convictions Search by Defendant

Convictions Search by Docket Number

Attorney/Firm Case List

Attorney/Firm Look-up Numbers

GA Court Phone Numbers

JD Court Phone Numbers

Home

# **Pending Case Detail**

Information is accurate as of June 29, 2024 05:14 AM

Defendant Information

Last, First: MASTRANGELO ANTHONY JOSEPH

Represented By:

Birth Year: 1999

Times on the Docket: 2

**Docket Information** 

Docket No:

N23N-CR24-0254671-S

**Arresting Agency:** 

CSP TROOP I

Companion:

Program:

Court:

Arrest Date:

6/25/2024

New Haven GA 23

Bond Amount:

\$250,000 (This case only)

**Bond Type:** 

Professional Surety

(Released From Custody)

Next

Court

Activity: Arraignment

Miscellaneous:

Date:

7/10/2024 10:00 AM

**Current Charges** 

Statute	Description	Class	Туре	Occ	Offense Date	Plea	Verdict Finding
53a-70(a)(2)	SEX 1-VCTM<13YR ACTOR>2Y OLDER	Α	Felony	1	6/1/2022		
53-21(a)(2)**	ILL SEXUAL CONTACT-VCTM	В	Felony	1	1/1/2021		00000000000000000000000000000000000000
53a-73a(a)1A*	SEX 4-ACTR>2 YRS OLDR VCTM<13	D	Felony	1	1/1/2021	CORNOCE EN	

CT SAVIN - (Connecticut Statewide Automated Victim Information and Notification) is a free, confidential service that gives crime victims and members of the community information about an offender's court case.

Register with CT SAVIN

Back

Attorneys | Case Look-up | Courts | Directories | Educational Resources | E-Services | FAQ's | Juror Information |

Media | Opinions | Opportunities | Self-Help | Home

Common Legal Terms | Contact Us | Site Map | Website Policies

Copyright @ 2024, State of Connecticut Judicial Branch